
 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

GEM/2024/B/5669672       Date: 06.12.2024 
 

Due Date: 27.12.2024, 1700hrs. 
 

GeM Tender for Supply of Text Books and Chart work Stationery for DNS, GME, 
ETO & GP Rating (NCV) Pre-sea Cadets- at SCI-MTI Mumbai 

 
GeM tenders are invited from reputed firms having at least 2 years of experience in Government/ 

PSU/PSB/ Reputed Large Private Corporate of Supply of Text Books & Stationery out of 
preceding Five year’s experience.  Bidders should have an average annual turnover of minimum 

Rs.10 Lakh for last three financial years in providing Text Books and Stationery. The Bidder 
should have office in Mumbai MMR Region. The period of the contract will be of Two years with 
SCI’s sole option of two extensions of three months each at same rates, terms & conditions. 
 

GeM Portal: - https://gem.gov.in/ 

Bid No: - GEM/2024/B/5669672 

Due Date: - 27.12.2024 1700HRS 

 
EMD  :  Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventyfive Thousand Only) 
Cost of Tender :  Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only Plus applicable GST) 
 
Tender duly completed along with EMD should be submitted completed on GeM portal latest by 
1700 hours on 27.12.2024. Physical or E-mail tender copy will not be allowed. 

 


